Grace Wells Handicap - finish times for Mar

Standard Start
Last update :
NAME

Wallace, Bob

Wild, Malcolm
Smith, Emma
Hamilton-Orr, Gill
Longmoor, Michelle
Avent, Sally

Two runners failed to hear the countdown to the race start, and left the leisure centre late.

07:15:00
12-Mar-15
TARGET
FINISH TIME

07:44:45
07:46:45
07:47:45
07:47:45
07:43:45
07:53:15

FINISH TIME

7:43:35
7:47:37
7:49:12
7:50:44
7:50:44
7:55:49

TIME

28:35
32:37
34:12
35:44
35:44
40:49

time-fastest
previous time

-1:10
00:52
01:27
02:59
06:59
02:34

Their times here are 'adjusted' by -1m 23s to ensure that the calculation based on a 7:15:00 start

will give the correct race time.

Fastest Previous time is best time in the 3 most recent Handicaps.

This is rounded to the nearest 15 sec to give the Target Time for this race.

Target Finish Time is 7:15:00 + Target Time.
Points are awarded , 20 pt for the runner furthest inside their Target Time, 19 pt for the next, etc.
Where no Pts are shown, the runner is either a new starter in the handicap, or is returning to the
Handicap after at least 1 calendar year's absence, and so has no target time. 3 Pt are awarded in either case
All entrants also receive 2 Attendance Points

Pt

20
19
18
16
15
17

FASTEST
PREVIOUS
TIME

29.48
31.40
32.44
32.49
28,51
38.10

MOST
RECENT

31.03
31.40
32.44
37.17
32.16
38.10

32.32
33.08
33.20
38.03
28.51

LEAST
RECENT

29.48

33.43
32.49
28.56



