## **Grace Wells Handicap - finish times for Mar**

Standard Start 07:15:00 Last update : 12-Mar-15

NAME	TARGET FINISH TIME	FINISH TIME	TIME	time-fastest previous time	Pt	FASTEST PREVIOUS TIME	MOST RECENT		LEAST RECENT
Wallace, Bob	07:44:45	7:43:35	28:35	-1:10	20	29.48	31.03	32.32	29.48
Wild, Malcolm	07:46:45	7:47:37	32:37	00:52	19	31.40	31.40	33.08	
Smith, Emma	07:47:45	7:49:12	34:12	01:27	18	32.44	32.44	33.20	33.43
Hamilton-Orr, Gill	07:47:45	7:50:44	35:44	02:59	16	32.49	37.17	38.03	32.49
Longmoor, Michelle	07:43:45	7:50:44	35:44	06:59	15	28.51	32.16	28.51	28.56
Avent, Sally	07:53:15	7:55:49	40:49	02:34	17	38.10	38.10		

Two runners failed to hear the countdown to the race start, and left the leisure centre late.

Their times here are 'adjusted' by -1m 23s to ensure that the calculation based on a 7:15:00 start will give the correct race time.

Fastest Previous time is best time in the 3 most recent Handicaps.

This is rounded to the nearest 15 sec to give the Target Time for this race.

Target Finish Time is 7:15:00 + Target Time.

Points are awarded , 20 pt for the runner furthest inside their Target Time, 19 pt for the next, etc.

Where no Pts are shown, the runner is either a new starter in the handicap, or is returning to the

Handicap after at least 1 calendar year's absence, and so has no target time. 3 Pt are awarded in either case

All entrants also receive 2 Attendance Points